3.0SMBJ
FEATURES
1/7
R
Low profile package
Ideal for automated placement
3000 Watt peak pulse power capability with a 10/1000μs waveform
For surface mounted applicatons to optimize board space

Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
Breakdown
Voltage
Min.@IT
Breakdown
Voltage
Max.@IT
VRWM(V) VBR(V) VBR(V) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(uA)IT(mA)Uni-Polar Bi-Polar Uni Bi
3.0SMBJ11A 3.0SMBJ11CA DDZPDZ 11.0 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 164.8 800
3.0SMBJ12A 3.0SMBJ12CA DEEPEE 12.0 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 150.8 800
3.0SMBJ13A 3.0SMBJ13CA DEGPEG 13.0 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 139.5 500
3.0SMBJ14A 3.0SMBJ14CA DEKPEK 14.0 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 129.3 200
3.0SMBJ15A 3.0SMBJ15CA DEMPEM 15.0 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 123.0 200
3.0SMBJ16A 3.0SMBJ16CA DEPPEP 16.0 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 115.4 100
3.0SMBJ17A 3.0SMBJ17CA DERPER 17.0 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 108.7 50
3.0SMBJ18A 3.0SMBJ18CA DETPET 18.0 20.0 22.1 1 29.2 102.7 20
3.0SMBJ20A 3.0SMBJ20CA DEVPEV 20.0 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 92.6 10
3.0SMBJ22A 3.0SMBJ22CA DEXPEX 22.0 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 84.5 5
3.0SMBJ24A 3.0SMBJ24CA DEZPEZ 24.0 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 77.1 5
3.0SMBJ26A 3.0SMBJ26CA DFEPFE 26.0 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 71.3 5
3.0SMBJ28A 3.0SMBJ28CA DFGPFG 28.0 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 66.1 5
3.0SMBJ30A 3.0SMBJ30CA DFKPFK 30.0 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 62.0 5
3.0SMBJ33A 3.0SMBJ33CA DFMPFM 33.0 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 56.3 5
3.0SMBJ36A 3.0SMBJ36CA DFPPFP 36.0 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 51.6 5
3.0SMBJ40A 3.0SMBJ40CA DFRPFR 40.0 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 46.5 5
3.0SMBJ43A 3.0SMBJ43CA DFTPFT 43.0 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 43.2 5
3.0SMBJ45A 3.0SMBJ45CA DFVPFV 45.0 50.0 55.3 1 72.7 41.3 5
3.0SMBJ48A 3.0SMBJ48CA DFXPFX 48.0 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 38.8 5
3.0SMBJ51A 3.0SMBJ51CA DFZPFZ 51.0 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 36.4 5
3.0SMBJ54A 3.0SMBJ54CA DGERGE 54.0 60.0 66.3 1 87.1 34.4 5
3.0SMBJ58A 3.0SMBJ58CA DGGPGG 58.0 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 32.1 5
3.0SMBJ60A 3.0SMBJ60CA DGKPGK 60.0 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 31.0 5
3.0SMBJ64A 3.0SMBJ64CA DGMPGM 64.0 71.1 78.6 1 103.0 29.1 5
3.0SMBJ70A 3.0SMBJ70CA DGPPGP 70.0 77.8 86.0 1 113.0 26.5 5
3.0SMBJ75A 3.0SMBJ75CA DGRPGR 75.0 83.3 92.1 1 121.0 24.8 5
3.0SMBJ78A 3.0SMBJ78CA DGTPGT 78.0 86.7 95.8 1 126.0 23.8 5
Product Datasheet Http://semiware.comBuild Your Design As You WillRev. A2.0
3.0SMBJ
Transient Voltage Suppressors
CHARACTERISTIC CURVES

Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
Breakdown
Voltage
Min.@IT
Breakdown
Voltage
Max.@IT
VRWM(V) VBR(V) VBR(V) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(uA)IT(mA)Uni-Polar Bi-Polar Uni Bi
3.0SMBJ85A 3.0SMBJ85CA DGVPGV 85.0 94.4 104.0 1 137.0 21.9 5
3.0SMBJ90A 3.0SMBJ90CA DGXPGX 90.0 100.0 111.0 1 146.0 20.5 5
3.0SMBJ100A 3.0SMBJ100CA DGZPGZ 100.0 111.0 123.0 1 162.0 18.5 5
3.0SMBJ110A 3.0SMBJ110CA DHEPHE 110.0 122.0 135.0 1 177.0 16.9 5
3.0SMBJ120A 3.0SMBJ120CA DHGPHG 120.0 133.0 147.0 1 193.0 15.5 5
3.0SMBJ130A 3.0SMBJ130CA DHKPHK 130.0 144.0 159.0 1 209.0 14.4 5
3.0SMBJ150A 3.0SMBJ150CA DHMPHM 150.0 167.0 185.0 1 243.0 12.3 5
Product Datasheet Http://semiware.comBuild Your Design As You WillRev. A2.0
TVS Transients Clamping Waveform Peak Pulse Power Rating Curve
Voltage Transients
Voltage Across TVS